# NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING GARZA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF GARZA COUNTY

# Monday, March 27, 2023 AT 9:00 AM GARZA COUNTY COURTHOUSE 300 WEST MAIN POST, TEXAS 79356

### **COMPLETE AGENDA:**

Call to Order Monday, March 27, 2023 at 9:00 AM

### DELIBERATE AND CONSIDER ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS

- 1. Prayer
- 2. Pledge to Flags
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Consider to Approve Minutes from Previous Meeting
- 5. Consider to Approve Accounts Payable
- 6. Receive Reports from County Offices
- 7. Consider to Approve Tax Deed Lot 13, Block 21, (R3491) and Lot 14, Block 21 (R3492) of the Original Town of Post, Garza County, Texas
- 8. Consider to Approve Blood Draw Agreement between Garza County and Ashlee Graves
- 9. Consider to Approve Advertising for Bids to Sell Old

## **Courtroom Chairs**

- 10. Consider to Approve Agreement Between Garza County and Post Area Chamber of Commerce
- 11. Consider to Approve Contract Between DBA Spartan Public Transportation and Garza County
- 12. Budget Amendments and Line Item Transfers

JUDGE LEE NORMAN GARZA COUNTY

In accordance with Title III of the Americans with Disabilities Act, we invite all attendees to advise us of any special accommodations due to disability. Please submit your request as far in advance as possible of the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Judge's office at 806-495-4405